LT3461/LT3461A
1
3461afa
For more information www.linear.com/LT3461
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
1.3MHz/3MHz Step-Up
DC/DC Converters with

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 150°C ON BOARD OVER
GROUND PLANE, θJC = 120°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3461AES6#PBF LT3461AES6#TRPBF LTAHG 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT3461ES6#PBF LT3461ES6#TRPBF LTAEB 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
LT3461/LT3461A
3
3461afa
For more information www.linear.com/LT3461
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LT3461E/LT3461AE is guaranteed to meet specifications from
0°C to 70°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C operating temperature
range are assured by design, characterization and correlation with
statistical process controls.
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C, VIN = 3V, VSHDN = 3V, unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Minimum Operating Voltage 2.5 V
Maximum Operating Voltage 16 V
Feedback Voltage
l
1.235
1.225
1.255 1.275
1.280
V
V
Feedback Line Regulation 0.005 %/V
FB Pin Bias Current l 40 100 nA
Supply Current FB = 1.3V, Not Switching
SHDN = 0V
2.8
0.1
3.6
0.5
mA
µA
Switching Frequency (LT3461A) l 2.1 3.0 3.9 MHz
Switching Frequency (LT3461) l 1.0 1.3 1.7 MHz
Maximum Duty Cycle (LT3461A) l 82 %
Maximum Duty Cycle (LT3461) l 92 %
Switch Current Limit 300 420 600 mA